
SISA Il Pegno La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Cado Z Pulvirenti MarioValerio 62,581 54,516 58,871 175,97       
Barr na corra Di Leo Smeralda 57,258 55,161 55,000 167,42       
Fernandez Cocivera Giulia 61,613 44,677 57,903 164,19       
Helen Brucato Erica 63,548 59,677 123,23       
Realist Brucato Erica 65,323 57,258 122,58       
Amediyk's orin Tamà Valeria 56,774 58,710 115,48       
Kajro Petralito Ludovica 49,677 60,323 110,00       
Skippy Cocivera Francesco 51,613 57,581 109,19       
SP favella de semilly Pesce Giordana 48,710 57,258 105,97       
Speedy Pesce Rebecca 55,806 49,677 105,48       
Bob a long Pulvirenti MarioValerio 64,677 64,68         
Waylander Santoro Alberto 56,935 56,94         
Valentino La Terra Maria 56,774 56,77         
Safir Forsman Emma 52,903 52,90         



SISA Il Pegno La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Nikita Rizzo Irene 64,474 58,684 62,895 186,05          
Skippy Cocivera Francesco 63,158 59,474 63,421 186,05          
Barr na corra Di Leo Smeralda 63,684 56,053 59,474 179,21          
Io Sono di Nixima Egitto Fabio 65,526 54,737 54,737 175,00          
Quintore Caruso Claudia 60,526 56,842 57,368 174,74          
Speedy Pesce Rebecca 63,684 58,424 52,105 174,21          
Red Ginger Gulino Andreaa 57,895 58,158 56,579 172,63          
Fernandez Cocivera Giulia 57,895 55,526 57,105 170,53          
Nefertite Nicosì Marta 58,684 55,526 50,789 165,00          
Banga bonsai Arrigo Maria Aurora 56,316 47,105 55,789 159,21          
Kajro Petralito Ludovica 57,895 67,632 125,53          
Amediyk's orin Tamà Valeria 58,158 62,895 121,05          
Emma dele querce Marletta Serena 61,842 59,211 121,05          
SP favella de semilly Pesce Giordana 57,368 60,789 118,16          
Intrimont Macrì Irene 58,684 56,842 115,53          
Nuvola Anastasi Alessia 59,474 55,526 115,00          
Aladin Torre Eliana 62,632 51,842 114,47          
Tinkerbell Schumann Xenia 53,684 55,000 108,68          
Julie Fleres Rossella 46,053 55,526 101,58          
Waneo II Ferro Alex 63,684 63,68            
Oronetto Anicito Eleonora 62,632 62,63            
Schery de fontaine La fauci Martina 62,632 62,63            
Little Lord Asta Gaetano 59,737 59,74            
Cristal du moulin Gennaro Martina 59,211 59,21            
Daisy 245 Gatto Gilda 58,684 58,68            
Manolo III Di fede Giulia 57,368 57,37            
Andros Ferro Alex 57,105 57,11            
Takko K Giorgio Marta 56,842 56,84            
Mc lain Peschiera Arianna 56,579 56,58            



Lemon tree I acona Gaetano 56,053 56,05            
Ivana IV Gibilisco Andrea 55,526 55,53            
Tresi-treffer Minniti Marco 55,263 55,26            
Jatino Liistro Alex 54,211 54,21            
Nutella Minniti Marco 53,684 53,68            
Odessa Miloro Emanuela 52,895 52,90            
Maiko Gatto Gilda 51,842 51,84            
Tresi-treffer Marino Caterina 50,526 50,53            
Cicero 062 Cagnes Salvatore 50,526 50,53            
Mc lain De Salvo Isabella 50,263 50,26            
Aster II Cataldo Ettore Stefano 49,211 49,21            
Oregano Grazioso Martina 48,158 48,16            



SISA SISA Il Pegno Il Pegno La Palma La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Jingo d'Aspe Annaloro Federico 12 12 12 12 12 12 72
Melany Annaloro Elsa 12 12 12 12 12 12 72
Red Ginger Gulino Andreaa 12 12 12 12 12 12 72
Jingo d'Aspe Patti Lucia 12 12 12 12 12 60
Cuffesgrange Lojacono Gabriele 12 12 12 12 48
Cuffesgrange D'Amore Gabriele 12 12 12 12 48
Nefertite Nicosi Marta 12 12 12 12 48
Nefertite Iurato Giuseppe 12 12 12 12 48
Nuvola Anastasi Alessia 12 12 12 12 48
Stream Morabito Giuseppe 12 12 12 12 48
Stream Tamà Cristina 12 12 12 12 48
Melany Errante Bianca 12 12 12 36
Aladin Torre Eliana 12 12 24
Esmeralda Calì Giulia 12 12 24
Gina Nato Arianna 12 12 24
Gulliver Russo Alessandra 12 12 24
Melany Russo Alessandra 12 12 24
Parsiphal Lo Giudice Claudia 12 12 24
Parsiphal Giambra Tiziana 12 12 24
Parsiphal Matafù Antonino 12 12 24
Rufus David Eleonora 12 12 24
Sandy's Vacirca Ernesto 12 12 24
Scherie de fontain Broccio Roberta 12 12 24
Stella Di Gregorio Beatrice 12 12 24
Tango Vacirca Ernesto 12 12 24
Lunetta Carrabino Giuseppe 12 12 24
Esmeralda Di Prima Alice 12 12



Eusebe Torre Eliana 12 12
Harry Potter Granvillano Antonino 12 12
Peter pan Tortora Giovanni 12 12
Carol Rancatore Marco 12 12
Explosive dell'Aragan Chirco Claudia 12 12



SISA SISA Il Pegno Il Pegno La Palma La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Baciotta di san Nazario Asta Gaetano 7 12 10 29
Astrom Mignosa Giuseppe 8 12 20
Betania Pollina Bianca 10 10 20
Emma delle Querce Marletta Serena 7 12 19
Skippy Cocivera Francesco 1 8 8 17
Rondine di Torrazza Sciara Nicolò 5 12 17
Oregano Grazioso Martina 5 10 15
Dattero della Loggia Napoli Raffaella 5 4 5 14
Nereo Lombardo Federico 7 7 14
Linus Lo Presti Roberta 4 1 8 13
Beg's Boy Rizzo Martina 12 12
Ivo 23 Dentici Anita 1 4 7 12
Nutella Minniti Marco 6 6 12
Jurgen Werner Maja 12 12
Happy Alario Andrea 10 10
Lady Killer Mignosa Carmelo 10 10
Cyrus Giannitrapani Giorgio 7 1 8
Nelson Lojacono Alice 8 8
Sedolf Baio Calvino Paola 8 8
Emeraude Vacirca Ernesto 7 7
Emily di san Nazario Ardizzone Caterina 7 7
Flora Grigia Genovese Anita 2 5 7
Luky di Nixima Russo Maria 4 2 6
Milord Deo Juvante Mingrino Emanuela 6 6
Abadir B Vento Antonio 6 6



Illusion d'optique Portaro Simona 5 5
Jally Pirruccio Giovanni 4 4
Aramis Savona Annamaria 4 4
Nadir Pipitone Maria Elena 4 4
Anton 87 Bordonaro Diego 3 3
Ontano di san Calogero Verso Angelo 3 3
Punthorst pirate Luciano Chiara 3 3
Queryna Romano Luigi 3 3
Elianto del castellaccio Marfia Rosalinda 3 3
Cristal Bovì Giuliana 3 3
M. Latina Reale Francesca 2 2
Qualandro Terranova Salvatore 2 2
Regina Blu Sirchia Francesco 2 2
Happy Manuello Daniela 1 1
Paride del Simeto Medici Pietro 1 1



SISA SISA Il Pegno Il Pegno La Palma La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Luky Boy Buscemi Paola 12 6 7 10 4 39
Takko K Giorgio Marta 2 12 12 8 34
Baciotta di san Nazario Asta Gaetano 6 3 10 19
Level Par Cassata Francesca 12 3 3 18
Oronetto Anicito Eleonora 6 12 18
Geronim Di Giorgi Roberta 4 12 16
Speedy Pesce Rebecca 8 8 16
Montreal Calabretta Venerando 6 7 13
Luna Cardile Liliana 12 12
Anton 87 Bordonaro Diego 8 3 11
Jatino Liistro Alex 10 10
Jurgen Werner Maja 10 10
Contact V Giametta Giuseppe 10 10
Betania Pollina Bianca 8 1 9
Chiaretta Germano Sebastiano 8 8
Fair Horse Fichera Giulia 5 3 8
Beg's Boy Rizzo Martina 7 7
Cyrus Giannitrapani Giorgio 7 7
Sir Rarity Sky Cosentino Alessio 7 7
Vladimir Rapisarda Marcella 7 7
Patrik della Rotonda Malvica Ivan 7 7
Illusion d'optique Portaro Simona 6 6
Prize La Morella Claudia 6 6
Quality Landi Elisa 6 6
Nelson Lojacono Alice 5 5
Punthorst pirate Luciano Chiara 5 5



Pacos Pazzano Licia 5 5
Fatato Davì Salvatore 4 4
Mirtillo del Bosco Costantino Salvatore 4 4
Omar della Ficora Sanzo Alessandra 4 4
Pandora Fichera Giulia 4 4
Paride del Simeto Medici Pietro 4 4
Abadir B Vento Antonio 3 3
Dattero della Loggia Napoli Raffaella 1 2 3
Astrom Mignosa Giuseppe 2 2
Giglio del Sole Cutrufo Dario 2 2
Manolo III Di Fede Giulia 2 2
Rondine di Torrazza Sciara Nicolò 2 2
Doc lagrein Grasso Erika 1 1
Happy Manuello Daniela 1 1
Nutella Micalizzi Francesca 1 1



SISA SISA Il Pegno Il Pegno La Palma La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Fairy des Foltiers Canino Federica 12 10 4 10 8 6 50
Star Power Morabito Giuseppe 10 8 10 12 40
Lillà Campoccia Davide 10 12 12 3 37
Cappagh Fred Cassarà Paola 4 7 7 7 4 4 33
Curling Iacono Luigi 5 8 6 5 8 32
Kinder La Sala Vincenzo 5 5 7 7 24
Jei jei Falco Alessia 8 12 2 22
Tequila Silipigni Davide 12 10 22
Speedy Pesce Rebecca 8 5 3 16
Ninfa Falco Federica 3 5 2 2 12
Luina Gold Romano Armando 5 4 1 10
Gulliver Lojacono Alice 7 7
Third Idotta Laura 7 7
Lillà Verso Angelo 6 6
Over the Top Silipigni Davide 6 6
Kinder Spartì Irene 6 6
Hope della Luna Magno Monica 5 5
Over the Top Fedele Francesca 5 5
Samoa Cesarò Michele 5 5
Scherie de Fontaine La fauci Martina 3 3
Marjac's cassidy Enea Stefano 1 2 3
Lovely de mons  Nangano Elena 3 3
Henghelhoef's Tinka Scorza Francesco 2 2
Piccolo fulmine Piccolo Enrica 2 2
Mister Magoo Falco Alessia 1 1



SISA SISA Il Pegno Il Pegno La Palma La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Charlie Graffon Idotta Laura 7 10 7 10 10 8 52
Anais D Pellegrino Francesco 4 12 12 12 7 2 49
Broomy dora Caratozzolo Claudia 8 5 8 6 6 6 39
Curling Iacono Luigi 10 2 7 7 8 4 38
Fairy des Foltiers Canino Federica 7 6 7 5 5 5 35
Rath Rover Romano Simone 4 4 12 12 32
Henghelhoef's Tinka Scorza Francesco 10 8 5 7 30
Try Again Leonardi Sandra 8 5 10 23
Silver Pellegrino Francesco 12 7 19
Ninfa Falco Federica 3 7 10
Third Idotta Laura 7 7
Paperina Granvillano Antonino 4 1 5
Scherie de Fontaine La fauci Martina 3 3
Lillà Verso Angelo 1 1



SISA SISA Il Pegno Il Pegno La Palma La Palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Amigo Fontana Carone Giulio 12 12 24
Takko K Giorgio Marta 3 6 12 21
Victor Saitta Daniela 7 12 19
Ughidiche Savoca Simone 10 7 17
Ariete III Guzzetta Martina 1 5 10 16
Ramon V Luciano Giancarlo 3 6 7 16
Lord Gentleman Miano Luca 5 10 15
Delizia delle Mimose Chillemi Roberta 8 6 14
Raimina Cuccia Alessandro 10 3 13
Rodrigo Giannitrapani Angela 12 12
Spijker Sansone Alessandro 12 12
Paratino Romano Filippo 10 10
Queen Traina Lorena 8 2 10
Principe di torrazza Montano Onofrio 10 10
Il Conte di Villa Emilia Scarpato Angelo 5 4 9
Mister Grey Romano Filippo 1 8 9
Davino Amoroso Anna 8 8
Vulcanus Romano Umberto 8 8
Humour de laume Traina Marco 7 1 8
O' Neal Cuccia Alessandro 8 8
Ivana IV Gibilisco Andrea 7 7
Aramis Pagano Francesco 7 7
Bewijs Russo Flavia 6 6
Mi Canto Sambataro Umberto 6 6



Noce di san Calogero Romano Armando 5 1 6
Anais D Pellegrino Francesco 6 6
Eleckra Papa Gianluca 3 2 5
Rath Rover Romano Simone 5 5
Ludiek Nicosia Rachele 5 5
Folgore Campisi Giuseppe 4 4
Lemon Tree Iacona Gaetano 4 4
Phoenixs Papini Vittoria 4 4
Squirrel Drago Giuseppe 4 4
In pot rouge Caruso Francesco 4 4
Jolie de Crollon Trio Giuseppe 3 3
Normann Denti Ettore 3 3
Hibrando Gallo Sara 2 2
Opium di Nixima Carrabbotta Giuseppe 2 2
Silver Pellegrino Francesco 2 2
Mandrake jumper Tripoli Serena 2 2
Silverstone Nicosia Rachele 1 1
Fantastico Grigio Caruso Angelo 1 1



SISA SISA Il Pegno Il Pegno La palma La palma TOTALE
Cavallo Cavaliere
Barbarù del tavollo Moschitta Luciana 5 10 6 12 33
Mi Canto Sambataro Umberto 8 8 10 5 31
Delarosa Vaccaro Fererico 10 2 10 22
Petillant Esprit Trovato Alessandro 12 6 18
Lorgi Maugeri Claudio 6 7 2 15
Veni Garraffa Francesca 12 3 15
Breezer Vitale Andrea 7 7 14
Hop du cornet Caiozzo Alessandro 5 8 13
Aligren Ruiz Noemi 12 12
Realist Puglisi Carlo 12 12
Sunny boy c Torchia Giulia 4 8 12
Reginet Vitale Santo 12 12
1689 Pillangò Iapichino Alessia 10 10
Campino Miceli Piero 10 10
Almero Marchese Matteo 8 8
Bumpy Correnti Valentina 7 1 8
Qeen of Ireland Pistone Matteo 4 4 8
Doppio rum Vitale Santo 8 8
Fabiana II Moschitta Luciana 7 7
M Garraffa Francesca 7 7
Don Rodrigos Aparo regina 6 6
Ramon V Giancarlo Giancarlo 6 6
Andora Sansone Alessandro 6 6
Bewijs Russo Flavia 5 5
Ricardo Millesi Melania 5 5



Ninarella Tripoli Domenico 3 2 5
Mylord Caruso Francesco 5 5
Ricaro Castorino Daniele 4 4
Gribouil Poma Giusi 4 4
Mandrake jumper Tripoli Serena 4 4
Casentino Russo Filippo 3 3
Life Light Romano Umberto 3 3
Nancie V Conforte Martina 3 3
Pianist Capodicasa Luana 3 3
Delizia delle Mimose Chillemi Roberta 2 2
Mery Bonanno Ludovica 2 2
Hale box Cardillo Pietro 2 2
Amigo Fontana Carone Giulio 1 1
Eurodeal Timpanaro Francesco 1 1
Mokambo Gemelli Gaetano 1 1
Andora 33 Cassata Giovanni 1 1
Saniky Nicastri Davide 1 1


